GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1579
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023

SUGAMYA BHARAT ABHIYAN
1579 # SHRI KAILASH SONI:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:
(a) the number of proposals received from Madhya Pradesh under the Sugamya Bharat Abhiyan;

(b) the number of such proposals approved and pending so far; and
(c) by when the approval would be accorded for pending proposals?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK)

(a), (b) & (c): Sir, The Government has received 100 proposals from Madhya Pradesh under the
Sugamya Bharat Abhiyan. Out of those, 89 proposals have been approved under the Sugamya
Bharat Abhiyan. 11 proposals were not compliant to the scheme guidelines and the State
Government could not submitted certain clarifications and revised proposals within the timeline
of the Sugamya Bharat Abhiyan, hence, could not be approved.
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